Page 272 TITLE 43—PUBLIC LANDS §§ 975, 975a
that lie between the centerline of the Richard-
son and Glenn Highways and the land included
within United States surveys 2727, 2728, 2770,
2771, 2772, 2773, 2774, 2723, 2724, 2725, and 2726.
(Aug. 1, 1956, ch. 848, § 5, as added Pub. L. 86–512,
June 11, 1960, 74 Stat. 207.)
CODIFICATION

States respectively.
(R.S. § 2479.)
CODIFICATION
R.S. § 2479 derived from acts Sept. 28, 1850, ch. 84, §§ 1,
4, 9 Stat. 520; Mar. 12, 1860, ch. 5, § 1, 12 Stat. 3; Feb. 19,
1874, ch. 30, 18 Stat. 16.
GRANTS NOT TO EXTEND TO ALASKA
Admission of Alaska into the Union was accom-
plished Jan. 3, 1959, on issuance of Proc. No. 3269, Jan.
3, 1959, 24 F.R. 81, 73 Stat. c16, as required by sections
1 and 8(c) of Pub. L. 85–508, July 7, 1958, 72 Stat. 339, set
out as notes preceding section 21 of Title 48, Territories
and Insular Possessions.
Land grant under Alaska Statehood provisions in lieu
of grant of land under this section (declared not to ex-
tend to Alaska), see section 6(l) of Pub. L. 85–508, set
out as a note preceding section 21 of Title 48.
§ 983. Lists and plats of lands, for governors of
States
It shall be the duty of the Secretary of the In-
terior, to make accurate lists and plats of all
such lands, and transmit the same to the gov-
ernors of the several States in which such lands
may lie, and at the request of the governor of
any State in which said swamp and overflowed
lands may be, to cause patents to be issued to
said State therefor, conveying to said State the
fee simple of said land.
The proceeds of said lands, whether from sale
or by direct appropriation in kind, shall be ap-
plied exclusively, as far as necessary, to the re-
claiming said lands, by means of levees and
drains.
(R.S. § 2480.)
CODIFICATION
R.S. § 2480 derived from act Sept. 28, 1850, ch. 84, § 2,
9 Stat. 519.
§ 984. Legal subdivisions mostly wet and unfit for
cultivation
In making out lists and plats of the lands
aforesaid all legal subdivisions, the greater part
whereof is wet and unfit for cultivation, shall be
included in said lists and plats, but when the
greater part of a subdivision is not of that char-
acter, the whole of it shall be excluded there-
from.
(R.S. § 2481.)
CODIFICATION
R.S. § 2481 derived from act Sept. 28, 1850, ch. 84, § 3,
9 Stat. 519.
§ 985. Omitted
CODIFICATION
Section, R.S. § 2483, authorized the issuance of pat-
ents to purchasers or locators who have made entries
on public lands claimed as swamp lands.